<u>A M E N D M E N T</u>

OFFERED	TNI	THE	$II \cap I$	TOD
OFFERED	IIV	THE.	нсл	12 H

BY REPRESENTATIVE KREISS-TOMKINS

TO: CSHB 251(FSH), Draft Version "W"

1	Page 1, line 1, following "Act":
2	Insert "relating to the annual base fee for the issuance or renewal of an entry
3	permit or an interim-use permit;"
4	
5	Page 1, following line 6:
6	Insert a new bill section to read:
7	"* Section 1. AS 16.43.160(c) is amended to read:
8	(c) The annual base fee for issuance or renewal of an entry permit or an
9	interim-use permit may not be less than \$30 [OR MORE THAN \$3,000]. The annual
10	base fee must reasonably reflect the different rates of economic return for different
11	fisheries. In addition to the annual base fee established by the commission under this
12	subsection, a nonresident shall pay an annual nonresident surcharge for the issuance or
13	renewal of one or more entry permits or interim-use permits. The commission shall
14	establish the annual nonresident surcharge by regulation at an amount that is as close
15	as is practicable to the maximum allowed by law."
16	
17	Page 1, line 7:
18	Delete "Section 1"
19	Insert "Sec. 2"
20	
21	Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.
22	

L -1-

Page 7, line 8:

23

Delete "Section 14"
Insert "Section 15"

Page 7, line 9:
Delete "sec. 15"
Insert "sec. 16"

L -2-